02-17-2000 FORM PTU-1595 (Modified) S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (E0.8 .veff) DMB No. 0851-0011 (way 4/94) Patent and Trademark Office M 1994.97 LegalStar Copyright 19 PDD/REVO2 JAN 18 2000 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔻 101271371 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1 Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Karl von Oppen Name: EcoPlay, Inc. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 🗌 Yes 🗷 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 1187 Coast Village Road, Suite 112 Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name □ Other City: Sunta Barbara State: CA ZIP: 93108 Execution Date: December , 1999 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,735,723 Dcs. 410,975 Additional numbers attached?

Yes
No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karl von Oppen 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 80,00 internal Address: EcoPlay, Inc. ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account dba Tree Blocks Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1187 Coast Village Road, Suite 112 8. Deposit account number: City: Santa Barbara State: CA ZIP: 93108 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.

16/2000 DNGUYEN 00000140 5735/23

FC:581 40.00 (D

Name of Person Signing

of the original document.

Karl von Oppen

c/ 16/ c/w

December 9/, 1999

PATEMT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Karl von Oppen, an individual, having an address at 2022 Cliff Drive, Suite 292, Santa Barbara, CA 93109, did obtain United States Utility Patent No. 5,735,723, dated April 7, 1998, entitled TOY BLOCKS HAVING NATURAL SHAPES, and United States Design Patent No. 410,975, dated June 15, 1999, entitled TOY BLOCK HAVING A NATURAL SHAPE, and whereas, I are now the owner of said patents; and,

WHEREAS, EcoPlay, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Nevada, having an address at 1187 Coast Village Road. Suite 112, Santa Barbara, CA 93108, doing business as Tree Blocks, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in the same;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Karl von Oppen, the ASSIGNOR, do sell, assign, and transfer unto EcoPlay, Inc., the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Nos. 5,735,723 and Des. 410,975; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date: 12/31/1999

RECORDED: 01/18/2000

PATENT ! REEL: 010547 FRAME: 0186